



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 1 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: AIP 3-02-0016-100-2007 / 59367
Project Name: Anc Ron Parking, 7-11
Project Location: Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
Date: Wednesday, February 21, 2007
By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.,

Certified True and Correct

Sharon L. Smith
Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

2/22/07

Chief of Contracts

DATE

Compiled By: *BL*

Checked By: *LB*

Order of Bidders Based on: Basic Bid									
		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region		QAP 240 West 68th Avenue ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		WILDER CONSTRUCTION CO. 11301 LANG STREET ANCHORAGE, AK 99515		ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING INC 11001 CALASKA CIRCLE ANCHORAGE, AK 99515	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
D-701a(1)	CPE Pipe, 24 inch	1,122	Linear Foot	80.00	89,760.00	105.00	117,810.00	65.00	72,930.00
D-701a(2)	CPE Pipe, 30 inch	190	Linear Foot	90.00	17,100.00	120.00	22,800.00	75.00	14,250.00
D-701a(3)	CPE Pipe, 36 inch	440	Linear Foot	100.00	44,000.00	150.00	66,000.00	100.00	44,000.00
D-751a(1)	Manholes, Type I	2	Each	10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	9,000.00	18,000.00
D-751a(2)	Manholes, Type II	4	Each	15,000.00	60,000.00	15,000.00	60,000.00	12,500.00	50,000.00
D-751k	Adjust Catch Basin	3	Each	3,000.00	9,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,100.00	3,300.00
D-760a	1-1/2 inch Diameter Thaw Pipe	930	Linear Foot	28.00	26,040.00	40.00	37,200.00	40.00	37,200.00
F-170a	Steel Bollard	29	Each	700.00	20,300.00	1,500.00	43,500.00	600.00	17,400.00
G-100a	Mobilization and Demobilization								
	All Required Lump Sum			L.S.	500,000.00	L.S.	125,000.00	L.S.	670,000.00
								L.S.	740,000.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 2 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: AIP 3-02-0016-100-2007 / 59367
 Project Name: Anc Ron Parking, 7-11
 Project Location: Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, February 21, 2007
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.,

		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region		QAP 240 West 68th Avenue ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		WILDER CONSTRUCTION CO. 11301 LANG STREET ANCHORAGE, AK 99515		ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING INC 11001 CALASKA CIRCLE ANCHORAGE, AK 99515	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description								
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
G-130a	Field Office								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	12,500.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	38,000.00
G-130b	Field Laboratory								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	8,000.00	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	32,000.00
G-135a	Construction Surveying by the Contractor								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	120,000.00	L.S.	90,000.00
G-135b	Extra Three Person Survey Party								
60 Hour		270.00	16,200.00	300.00	18,000.00	320.00	19,200.00	300.00	18,000.00
G-150a	Equipment Rental, 75 hp Dozer								
160 Hour		125.00	20,000.00	150.00	24,000.00	135.00	21,600.00	160.00	25,600.00
G-300a	CPM Scheduling								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	2,000.00	L.S.	1,500.00	L.S.	4,500.00	L.S.	5,500.00
G-700a	Airport Flagger								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	120,000.00	C.S.	120,000.00	C.S.	120,000.00	C.S.	120,000.00
G-700b	Airport Pilot Car								
3,000 Hour		75.00	225,000.00	70.00	210,000.00	75.00	225,000.00	66.00	198,000.00
G-705a	Watering for Dust Control								
585 M-gal		38.00	22,230.00	35.00	20,475.00	45.00	26,325.00	25.00	14,625.00
L-100b	Regulator, L-829								
1 Each		22,000.00	22,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	2,630.00	2,630.00
L-100c	Taxiway Edge Light, L-861T								
32 Each		900.00	28,800.00	1,250.00	40,000.00	840.00	26,880.00	810.00	25,920.00
L-100e(1)	Taxiway Edge Light, Base only								
8 Each		500.00	4,000.00	800.00	6,400.00	620.00	4,960.00	650.00	5,200.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 3 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: AIP 3-02-0016-100-2007 / 59367
 Project Name: Anc Ron Parking, 7-11
 Project Location: Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, February 21, 2007
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.,

		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region		QAP 240 West 68th Avenue ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		WILDER CONSTRUCTION CO. 11301 LANG STREET ANCHORAGE, AK 99515		ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING INC 11001 CALASKA CIRCLE ANCHORAGE, AK 99515	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount						
L-100h	Remove Runway and Taxiway Light			250.00	21,000.00	450.00	37,800.00	805.00	67,620.00
84	Each	200.00	16,800.00						
L-100j	Flush Taxiway Light, L-852C, L-852D, L-852F, or L-852T			2,300.00	494,500.00	2,285.00	491,275.00	2,855.00	613,825.00
215	Each	2,500.00	537,500.00						
L-100j(1)	Flush Taxiway Light, Base only			1,800.00	10,800.00	1,875.00	11,250.00	2,320.00	13,920.00
6	Each	1,800.00	10,800.00						
L-100n	Airport Sign, Type L-858			5,000.00	45,000.00	6,545.00	58,905.00	6,900.00	62,100.00
9	Each	5,500.00	49,500.00						
L-100q	Junction Box, Type II			1,600.00	1,600.00	2,353.00	2,353.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00						
L-100ad	Install Regulator			5,000.00	5,000.00	2,150.00	2,150.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00						
L-100ae	Reconfigure Airfield Lighting Control System			C.S.	25,000.00	C.S.	25,000.00	C.S.	25,000.00
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	25,000.00						
L-100af	Furnish Regulator, L-829			C.S.	8,000.00	C.S.	8,000.00	C.S.	8,000.00
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	8,000.00						
L-108a	Underground Cable #8 AWG, copper, 5kV FAA Type "C", L-824			2.00	32,200.00	2.40	38,640.00	2.45	39,445.00
16,100	Linear Foot	1.25	20,125.00						
L-108c	#6 Bare Copper Ground Conductor			2.00	23,000.00	1.15	13,225.00	1.00	11,500.00
11,500	Linear Foot	1.00	11,500.00						
L-108h	Underground Cable #14 AWG, 2 Conductor, copper, 600 V, Type "SOOW-A/SOOW"			8.00	3,440.00	1.35	580.50	1.00	430.00
430	Linear Foot	4.00	1,720.00						
L-110a	2-inch Rigid Steel Conduit			30.00	293,100.00	18.10	176,837.00	23.60	230,572.00
9,770	Linear Foot	30.00	293,100.00						



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 4 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES - CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: AIP 3-02-0016-100-2007 / 59367
 Project Name: Anc Ron Parking, 7-11
 Project Location: Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, February 21, 2007
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.,

		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region		QAP 240 West 68th Avenue ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		WILDER CONSTRUCTION CO. 11301 LANG STREET ANCHORAGE, AK 99515		ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING INC 11001 CALASKA CIRCLE ANCHORAGE, AK 99515	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description								
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
L-110c	2-inch PVC Conduit								
2,570 Linear Foot		14.00	35,980.00	15.00	38,550.00	12.00	30,840.00	11.00	28,270.00
L-110i	Multi-Way Duct in Concrete (2-Way)								
340 Linear Foot		45.00	15,300.00	50.00	17,000.00	31.00	10,540.00	22.40	7,616.00
L-110l	Multi-Way Duct (2-3 inch Conduits)								
200 Linear Foot		35.00	7,000.00	35.00	7,000.00	27.00	5,400.00	42.00	8,400.00
L-130a	Surface Sensor System								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	35,000.00	L.S.	20,000.00	L.S.	34,900.00	L.S.	6,000.00
L-133a	Aircraft Ground Power System								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	2,220,000.00	L.S.	1,700,000.00	L.S.	1,700,000.00	L.S.	2,332,000.00
P-152a	Unclassified Excavation								
104,700 Cubic Yard		8.00	837,600.00	10.00	1,047,000.00	7.60	795,720.00	6.00	628,200.00
P-152a(1)	Common Excavation								
65,800 Cubic Yard		8.00	526,400.00	5.00	329,000.00	5.25	345,450.00	4.30	282,940.00
P-152c	Muck Excavation								
14,800 Cubic Yard		8.00	118,400.00	10.00	148,000.00	9.00	133,200.00	7.50	111,000.00
P-152j	Porous Backfill								
180 Cubic Yard		30.00	5,400.00	50.00	9,000.00	80.00	14,400.00	86.00	15,480.00
P-154b	Subbase Course								
129,600 Ton		10.00	1,296,000.00	13.00	1,684,800.00	12.75	1,652,400.00	12.00	1,555,200.00
P-157a	Erosion and Pollution Control Administration								
All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	11,800.00	L.S.	14,000.00
P-157b	Temporary Erosion and Pollution Control								
All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	75,000.00	C.S.	75,000.00	C.S.	75,000.00	C.S.	75,000.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 5 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: AIP 3-02-0016-100-2007 / 59367
 Project Name: Anc Ron Parking, 7-11
 Project Location: Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, February 21, 2007
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.,

		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region		QAP 240 West 68th Avenue ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		WILDER CONSTRUCTION CO. 11301 LANG STREET ANCHORAGE, AK 99515		ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING INC 11001 CALASKA CIRCLE ANCHORAGE, AK 99515	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description								
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
P-157e	Erosion and Pollution Control Price Adjustment								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00
P-160b	Excavation of Pavement (PCC)								
2,540	Square Yard	45.00	114,300.00	30.00	76,200.00	17.00	43,180.00	36.50	92,710.00
P-161b	Recycled Asphalt Pavement								
11,100	Cubic Yard	10.00	111,000.00	12.00	133,200.00	13.00	144,300.00	7.80	86,580.00
P-162a	Pavement Cold Planing								
95,750	Square Yard	2.70	258,525.00	2.00	191,500.00	2.75	263,312.50	1.95	186,712.50
P-165a	Removal of Structures								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	75,000.00	L.S.	25,000.00	L.S.	29,300.00
P-165a(1)	Removal of Fuel System								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	25,000.00	L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	22,000.00	L.S.	9,000.00
P-170e	Soil Testing Program								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	100,000.00	C.S.	100,000.00	C.S.	100,000.00	C.S.	100,000.00
P-170f	"Hot" Material Offsite Transportation and Disposal								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	15,000.00	C.S.	15,000.00	C.S.	15,000.00	C.S.	15,000.00
P-170g	Supplemental Laboratory Test								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	10,000.00	C.S.	10,000.00	C.S.	10,000.00	C.S.	10,000.00
P-171b	Temporary Contaminated Soil Stockpile Area								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	10,000.00	C.S.	10,000.00	C.S.	10,000.00	C.S.	10,000.00
P-209b	Crushed Aggregate Base Course								
19,800	Ton	17.00	336,600.00	20.00	396,000.00	20.00	396,000.00	19.15	379,170.00
P-401a(1)	Hot Mix Asphalt Type V, Class S								
21,150	Ton	35.00	740,250.00	65.00	1,374,750.00	72.50	1,533,375.00	76.50	1,617,975.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 6 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: AIP 3-02-0016-100-2007 / 59367
 Project Name: Anc Ron Parking, 7-11
 Project Location: Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, February 21, 2007
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.,

		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region		QAP 240 West 68th Avenue ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		WILDER CONSTRUCTION CO. 11301 LANG STREET ANCHORAGE, AK 99515		ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING INC 11001 CALASKA CIRCLE ANCHORAGE, AK 99515	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description								
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
P-401a(2)	Hot Mix Asphalt Type II, Class A								
37,500 Ton		32.00	1,200,000.00	55.00	2,062,500.00	54.75	2,053,125.00	57.00	2,137,500.00
P-401b	Hot Mix Asphalt Price Adjustment								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	175,000.00	C.S.	175,000.00	C.S.	175,000.00	C.S.	175,000.00
P-401c(1)	Asphalt Cement, PG 64-28								
1,164 Ton		575.00	669,300.00	1.00	1,164.00	1.00	1,164.00	1.00	1,164.00
P-401c(2)	Asphalt Cement, PG 52-28								
2,063 Ton		425.00	876,775.00	1.00	2,063.00	1.00	2,063.00	1.00	2,063.00
P-501a	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement								
8,275 Cubic Yard		250.00	2,068,750.00	230.00	1,903,250.00	300.00	2,482,500.00	505.00	4,178,875.00
P-603a	Tack Coat, STE-1								
112 Ton		550.00	61,600.00	500.00	56,000.00	600.00	67,200.00	620.00	69,440.00
P-605a	Joint Sealing Filler								
22,000 Linear Foot		4.00	88,000.00	2.00	44,000.00	5.25	115,500.00	5.00	110,000.00
P-620a(1)	Runway and Taxiway Painting, Temporary								
5,810 Square Foot		1.50	8,715.00	2.00	11,620.00	1.60	9,296.00	1.50	8,715.00
P-620a(2)	Runway and Taxiway Painting, Permanent								
32,750 Square Foot		2.25	73,687.50	5.00	163,750.00	5.05	165,387.50	4.95	162,112.50
P-620e	Painted Marking Removal								
10,500 Square Foot		1.00	10,500.00	2.00	21,000.00	2.35	24,675.00	2.25	23,625.00
P-625a	Coal-Tar Pitch Emulsion								
3 Ton		1,500.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	2,900.00	8,700.00
P-670a	Hazard Marker Barrier, Plastic								
205 Each		370.00	75,850.00	400.00	82,000.00	375.00	76,875.00	300.00	61,500.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 7 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: AIP 3-02-0016-100-2007 / 59367
 Project Name: Ane Ron Parking, 7-11
 Project Location: Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, February 21, 2007
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.,

Project Location:		Anchorage		State of Alaska DOT & FF Design Section Central Region		QAP 240 West 68th Avenue ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		WILDER CONSTRUCTION CO. 11301 LANG STREET ANCHORAGE, AK 99515		ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING INC 11001 CALASKA CIRCLE ANCHORAGE, AK 99515	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3			
Item No.	Description										
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
P-681a	Geotextile, Separation 2,000 Square Yard	1.50	3,000.00	2.00	4,000.00	5.00	10,000.00	2.00	4,000.00		
T-901b	Seeding 80 Pound	100.00	8,000.00	85.00	6,800.00	120.00	9,600.00	124.00	9,920.00		
T-901c	Water for Maintenance 340 M-gal	35.00	11,900.00	40.00	13,600.00	56.00	19,040.00	38.00	12,920.00		
T-905a	Topsoiling 8,450 Square Yard	1.50	12,675.00	1.50	12,675.00	3.00	25,350.00	2.90	24,505.00		
Total Basic Bid			14,600,982.50	14,150,747.00		14,998,253.50		17,258,251.00			

Project Summary: Includes Basic Bid										
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3
Bid Total:				14,600,982.50		14,150,747.00		14,998,253.50		17,258,251.00